
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
No.: GRIDCO/RE~NA/2023/78/209     Date: 20.03.2024    
 

Corrigendum/Addendum 
NAME OF WORK/ BRIEF SCOPE OF WORK/ JOB: Addendum EOI for Sourcing of land 
from Prospective Land Owners/Aggregators for Lease/Sale of Required Land to Solar Power 
Developers for Setting up of Solar PV Projects. 
 
EOI No. GRIDCO/RE Nodal Agency/EOI/ 01 /2023-24 dated: 18.02.2024 
 
Reference to EOI Notice No: GRIDCO/RE Nodal Agency/EOI/ 01 /2023-24 dated: 18.02.2024 
of GRIDCO, the following addendum to the Tender notice are hereby notified through this to 
all concerned.  
 

Sl No. Page no. Clause no. Addendum Clause 
1 2 EOI information 

sheet (Sl no. E) 
Cost of EOI documents- Rs 2000/-+ 18% GST  
 
A demand draft amounting to Rs.2360/- (Two thousand three 
hundred sixty ) only    (inclusive of GST @18%) in favour of 
“RE NODAL AGENCY ACCOUNT” payable at “Bhubaneswar” or 
through online mode towards the cost of the EOI  document 
shall be furnished at the time of submission of EOI document 
downloaded from website. The downloaded EOI documents 
will be accepted by GRIDCO only if it is supported by the 
demand draft towards cost of bid document or UTR No. for 
documentary proof of payment.  
 
Bank Details for Online Payment 
A/C Name:  RE NODAL AGENCY ACCOUNT 
Bank Name- HDFC Bank 
Branch Name: CHANDRASEKHARPUR , BHUBANESWAR 
Account No. 50200079352520 
IFSC Code: HDFC0001252 

2 11 E. SELECTION 
METHODOLOGY. 

The evaluation of land shall be done district wise for each 
substation based on criteria mentioned in the technical 
specification above. All the applicants whose technical and 
price bids are found to be in order, will be empaneled by 
GRIDCO under the EOI. 

3 12 F. DOCUMENTS 
TO BE 
SUBMITTED BY 
THE 
APPLICANTS- ii 
(E)  

Format-5: Price Bid Format ( online submission through email 
& also hardcopy in the closed envelop) 

 
                                                                                                                 Sd/- 
                                                                                                     Chief Project Manager 


